
Fund

Balance 

12/31/2024 Receipts Appropriations

Unenc. Cash 

01/31/2025 Encumbrances

Cash Balance 

01/31/2025

10 General $345,262.58 $365,723.32 -$30,906.46 $680,079.44 $680,079.44

12 Jubilee Fund $11,725.92 $11,725.92 $11,725.92

14 Witt Memorial $67,763.12 $146.30 $67,909.42 $67,909.42

15 Edna Smith Memorial $12,950.05 $29.26 $12,979.31 $12,979.31

16 HJ or AW Cornwell $208,835.10 $208,835.10 $208,835.10

17 Section 125 $4,501.13 $127.42 $4,628.55 $4,628.55

22 Library Fund $830.57 $17,238.96 -$340.94 $17,728.59 $17,728.59

23 Special Highway $240,496.55 $7,838.95 $248,335.50 $248,335.50

24 City Sales Tax 1% $303,906.70 $14,817.59 -$34,750.00 $283,974.29 $283,974.29

25 Tiff $0.00 $18,091.88 $18,091.88 $18,091.88

27 Land Bank $66,615.76 $66,615.76 $66,615.76

28 ARPA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

29 FCMI Fund $21,112.40 $3,898.95 -$1,340.26 $23,671.09 $23,671.09

34 Storm Sewer Utility $56,236.94 $1,344.00 $57,580.94 $57,580.94

35 Special Parks $8,010.74 $8,010.74 $8,010.74

36 Solid Waste $73,123.25 $11,142.67 $84,265.92 $84,265.92

37 Sewer Replacement $160,347.71 $160,347.71 $160,347.71

40 Sewer Utility $88,517.82 $6,717.22 -$1,076.27 $94,158.77 $94,158.77

41 Water & Light $231,608.61 $119,686.15 -$76,813.47 $274,481.29 $9,653.37 $284,134.66

42 Capital Improvement-Water $507,108.32 $4,234.00 $511,342.32 $511,342.32

44 Storm Sewer Replacement $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $235,000.00

48 Series 2021 Bond $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

50 Capital Project Improvement $14,486.78 $14,486.78 $14,486.78

51 Nitrate Removal Plant Loan $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

60 Bond & Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

61 Equipment Reserve $359,696.50 $359,696.50 $359,696.50

70 84 Elec & WT Utility Surpl $776,903.84 $776,903.84 $776,903.84

$3,795,040.39 $571,036.67 -$145,227.40 $4,220,849.66 $9,653.37 $4,230,503.03

Balance in Banks and Investments:

$1,477,640.93

$521,687.83 Power Plant $500,000.00

$62,009.94

$24,017.39

$10,342.92

$583.12 Other Loans & Leases:

$4,845.21 Nirate Removal Project $561,280.32

$500.00 John Deere Loader $25,108.52

$150.00 SJN Bank - Pool Project $68,063.38

Sub Total: $2,101,777.34 Total Loans & Leases $654,452.22

$2,128,725.69

Total Cash & Investments $4,230,503.03 Total indebtedness: $1,154,452.22

The above is a true statement of funds, receipts and disbursements of the City of St John, KS

for the period ending January 2025

City of St. John

2025 January Balance Sheet

2021 Go Bond:

Add Investment

Equity Bank-Money Market

SJN Bank of Kansas-Diversion 

SJN Bank of Kansas-Section 125

Petty Cash

Cash on Hand

SJN Bank of Kansas-Land Bank

SJN Bank of Kansas-FCMI

TOTALS

SJN Bank of Kansas-Checking

SJN Bank of Kansas-Saving


